10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-65

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Joseph M, Maestas

A RESOLUTION
REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 1992-88 RELATING TO DESIGNATION OF STATE
SHARED GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES TO PROVIDE NEEDED HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE CITIZENS OF SANTA FE FOR THE PURPOSE OF

CREATING A HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FUND ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, on December 16, 1992, the Governing Body adopted Resolution 1992-88 to
establish a Human Services fund; and

WHEREAS, health and human services are included in the general plan of the city as a
mandate of the municipality;

WHEREAS, the city currently designates funds for the general needs of the community for
health and human services; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body is considering Bill 201-34 that wbuld establish a Health
and Human Services Fund, making the dedication a budget requirement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby repeals Resolution 1992-88 for the purpose
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of creating an Ordinance for the Health and Human Services Funds.

PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10" day of August, 2016

A e

MAYOR JAVIER M. GONZALES

ATTEST:

K/OLANDA Y.V CITY

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W/W( Dot st

KELLEY A BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
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