1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2016-65
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Joseph M. Maestas
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 1992-88 RELATING TO DESIGNATION OF STATE
12	SHARED GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES TO PROVIDE NEEDED HEALTH AND
13	HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE CITIZENS OF SANTA FE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
14	CREATING A HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FUND ORDINANCE.
15	
16	WHEREAS, on December 16, 1992, the Governing Body adopted Resolution 1992-88 to
17	establish a Human Services fund; and
18	WHEREAS, health and human services are included in the general plan of the city as a
19	mandate of the municipality;
20	WHEREAS, the city currently designates funds for the general needs of the community for
21	health and human services; and
22	WHEREAS, the Governing Body is considering Bill 201-34 that would establish a Health
23	and Human Services Fund, making the dedication a budget requirement.
24	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
25	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby repeals Resolution 1992-88 for the purpose

1	of creating an Ordinance for the Health and Human Services Funds.
2	PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED this 10 th day of August, 2016
3	
4	(w m / m
5	MAYOR JAVIER M. GONZALES
6	ATTEST:
7	
8	gacanda y. Digil
9	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY OLERK
10	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
11	Willy A Rayman
12	Muy A. Bullan
13	KELLEY A/BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	